ETAS ID: TM557865

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transamerica Corporation		12/19/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stonebridge Financial Planning Group, LLC		
Street Address:	203 Hillcrest Street		
City:	Orlando		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32801		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2830488	STONEBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	2830487	STONEBRIDGE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2832578	STONEBRIDGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078434444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4078434600

Email: trademarks@lowndes-law.com

Correspondent Name: Jon M. Gibbs

Address Line 1: 215 North Eola Drive Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon M. Gibbs, Reg. No. 47,594 SIGNATURE: /Jon M. Gibbs/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/16/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Stonebridge Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Executed Stonebridge Assignment Document#page2.tif source=Executed Stonebridge Assignment Document#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006839 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ("Assignment"), is made effective as of the 19th day of December, 2019 ("Effective Date"), by and between Transamerica Corporation,, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office located at 6400 C Street, SW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52499 ("Assignor") and Stonebridge Financial Planning Group, LLC, a Florida Ilmited liability company, with its principal office located at 203 Hillcrest Street, Orlando, Florida 32801 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are each a "Party" and together the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit Δ attached hereto ("Marks");

WHEREAS, the Marks are protected or may be protectable under common law or statutory law; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and all goodwill associated with Marks thereof and confirming said assignment:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign and deliver unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, in the United States only, together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Marks and any U.S. trademark registrations, as well the right to bring any and all claims for infringement of sald Marks arising out of infringement of such Marks or injury to said goodwill occurring after the date hereof.

Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignor by its duly authorized officer this 19th day of December, 2019.

"Assignor"

Transamerica Corporation, a Delaware corporation

Name: <u>Matthew Krigbaum</u>

Title: <u>Assistant Secretary</u>

STATE OF IOWA:

COUNTY OF LINN

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19th day of December, 2019 by Matthew Krigbaum as Assistant Secretary of Assignor, who is personally known to me.

mmission Number 170860 My Commission Expires August 27, 20,

Signature:

Printed Name: Robin D. Lees

Commission No. 170860

Commission Expires: August 27, 2020

2

Trademark Assignment

Ехнівіт А TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2,830,488, for the word mark: 1.

STONEBRIDGE

Filed:

November 16, 2001

Registered:

April 6, 2004.

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2,830,487, for the word mark: 2.

STONEBRIDGE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Filed:

November 16, 2001

Registered:

April 6, 2004.

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2,832,578, for the word mark: 3.

STONEBRIDGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Filed:

November 16, 2001

Registered:

April 13, 2004.

3

Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 01/16/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006839 FRAME: 0591